



UNIVERSITY OF ALLAHABAD
Limited Tender Enquiry (LTE)

No. COE/404/2018

Dated: 07-03-2018

Tender Details

We intend to purchase following materials/items for **Office, Controller of Examination**. Kindly send your QUOTATION giving lowest rates per unit alongwith terms and conditions in Sealed Cover addressed to **Controller of Examinations**, University of Allahabad so as to reach this office on or before **15.03.2018**.

THE WORD "QUOTATION", OUR REFERENCE NUMBER AND DATE SHOULD BOLDLY BE MENTIONED ON THE COVER.

Sl. No.	Description of the Goods	Quantity Required	Estimated Rate per Unit	Estimated Total Cost
1.	Stamp pad mediam (Camlin)	30 nos	35.00	1050.00
2.	Stapler 24/6 Kangaroo	30 nos	148.00	444.00
3.	Stapler 24/6 pin	30 packets	12.00	360.00
4.	Rubber band 4" Naylor	02 kg.	490.00	980.00
5.	File board 10x14	2000 nos	12.00	24000.00
6.	Cello Thurmas 5 Ltrs	03 nos.	450.00	1350.00
7.	Fevistick Kores 15gm	40 nos	30.00	1200.00
8.	Cello tape 1" transparent 65 mtr	50 role	32.00	1600.00
9.	Dustbin big size	30 nos	90.00	2700.00
10.	HCL 355 Toner	05 nos.	7200.00	36000.00
11.	Reynolds Trimax Gen pen blue	50 nos	45.00	2250.00
12.	Reynolds Trimax Gen Refil blue	50 nos	20.00	1000.00
13.	Reynolds Trimax Gen pen Red	20 nos	45.00	900.00
14.	Reynolds Trimax Gen Refil Red	20 nos.	20.00	400.00
15.	Reynolds Trimax Gen pen Green	10 nos.	45.00	450.00
16.	Reynolds Trimax Gen Refil green	10 nos.	20.00	200.00
17.	Degree writting black pen	400 nos.	10.00	4000.00
18.	Toner cartridge HP Laser 18A	20 nos.	4150.00	83000.00
19.	Page marker desmat	50 nos.	28.00	1400.00
20.	Finger grace	50 nos.	30.00	1500.00
21.	Scissor big size	25 nos.	56.00	1400.00
22.	Plastic jug 1 ltrs	25 nos.	90.00	2250.00
23.	Suja	30 nos.	12.00	360.00
24.	Punch machine Steel	30 nos.	25.00	750.00
25.	Glue stick Kores	30 nos.	30.00	900.00
26-	Correcting pen Camlin	40 nos.	20.00	800.00
27.	Stapler (Heavy) HD235-13	10 nos.	1260.00	12600.00

28.	Stapler pin HD235-13	30 pacts	30.00	900.00
29.	Steel scale	30 nos.	20.00	600.00
30.	Glass for water drinking	300 nos.	15.00	4500.00
31.	Bucket (Balti)	10 nos.	120.00	1200.00
32.	Vim powder	25 kg.	25.00	625.00
33.	Tub big size	15 nos.	190.00	2850.00
34.	Red medicine for water	500 gm.	1000.00	1000.00
35.	Calculator	03 nos.	390.00	1170.00
36.	Plastic mug big	30 nos.	80.00	2400.00
37.	Brush for washing glass	24 nos.	20.00	480.00
			Estimated Amount	Rs.199569.00

शर्तें

1. जी. एस. टी. की पंजीयन संख्या प्रमाण-पत्र संलग्न करना होगा।
2. आयकर एवं जी. एस. टी. प्रचलित दर के अनुसार कटौती की जायेगी।
3. कोटेशन में सामाग्री की दी गयी दरें एवं जी. एस. टी. दरें अलग-अलग दर्शायी जाय अन्यथा आपके कोटेशन पर विचार नहीं किया जायेगा
4. कोटेशन के साथ रूपया 5,000/- का सिक्योरिटी बैंक ड्राफ्ट/एफ.डी.आर. विश्वविद्यालय में वित्त अधिकारी के (पद) नाम पर एवं कोटेशन स्वीकार होने के उपरान्त रूपया 10/- के स्टैम्प पेपर पर अनुबन्ध करना होगा। समय सीमा पर सामाग्रियों की आपूर्ति न किये जाने पर जमानती धनराशि विश्वविद्यालय द्वारा जब्त कर ली जायेगी।
5. संबन्धित सामाग्री की आपूर्ति आदेश के तीन दिनों के अन्दर विश्वविद्यालय परीक्षा नियंत्रक कार्यालय में करनी होगी।

नोट:- आप द्वारा दी गयी दरों के अतिरिक्त अन्य किसी प्रकार का कोई भुगतान देय नहीं होगा। उपरोक्त शर्तों के अनुरूप सामाग्री न पाये जाने पर विश्वविद्यालय का किसी प्रकार के भुगतान का दायित्व नहीं होगा और सम्बन्धित फर्म को अपने व्यय पर अपनी सामाग्री वापस ले जानी होगी।

(Prof. H. S. Upadhyaya)
Controller of Examinations
University of Allahabad